CITY OF WEST KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 0028.79

A BYLAW TO AMEND "FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW NO. 0028"

WHEREAS the Council of the City of West Kelowna desires to amend "City of West Kelowna Fees and Charges Bylaw 2009 No. 0028" under the provisions of the *Local Government Act*.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of West Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, hereby enacts as follows:

1. <u>Title</u>

This Bylaw may be cited as "CITY OF WEST KELOWNA FEES AND CHARGES AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 0028.79, 2023."

2. Amendments

The "Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 0028" is hereby amended as follows:

- 2.1 By deleting in Section 1, Title "City of West Kelowna Fees and Charges Bylaw 2009 No. 0028" and replacing it with "City of West Kelowna Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 0028, 2009".
- 2.2 By deleting "Short Term Accommodation" in Schedule 16 and replacing it with "Short-Term Rental".
- 2.3 By deleting "Application Fee" in Schedule 16 and replacing it with "Short-Term Rental Application Fee".

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME THIS 27^{TH} DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2024 ADOPTED THIS

MAYOR
CORPORATE OFFICER